

j
SLP(C)No. 7472 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7472/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in WP 8398/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIV SINGH YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And exemption from
filing C/C of the impugned judgment)(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, aDv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The photocopy of documents referred in paras 5-A and 5-B of the counter affidavit have not been filed by the respondents No. 1 and 2. Let it be done within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter. List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master