

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7472/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in WP No. 8398/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIV SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order, which is an interim order of the High Court, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the parties would be at liberty to approach the High Court for variation of the order, if so advised.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master